
NORTH MONTEREY COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL
13990 Castroville Rd., Castroville CA 95012

PH: (831) 633-5221 ext: 3392

2024-2025
Condor Boys Wrestling

Cypress League

League Duals begin with JV @ 5:00pm Varsity follows immediately after. Weigh–ins begin 1-2hr before any event.

**Indicates Overnight Tournament

DAY DATE EVENT SITE TIME

Thu. Nov. 21 Weight Assessment Monterey HS 6:30 PM

TBA TBA Black and Silver Challenge scrimmage HOME TBA

Sat. Dec. 7 Hollister Duals Hollister HS 9 AM

Sat. Dec. 14 Spartan JV Gonzales HS 9 AM

Sat. Dec. 14 Evergreen Valley Evergreen Valley HS 9 AM

Fri-Sat Dec. 27 & 28 Pat Lovell Memorial Invitational Aptos HS 9AM

Fri. & Sat Jan. 3 & 4 Apple Cider Varsity Watsonville 9 AM

Wed. Jan. 8 NMC vs. Wat & Gon Pacific Grove HS 5:00 PM

Sat. Jan. 11 Scott Downs JV Los Gatos HS 9AM

Wed. Jan. 15 NMC vs. PG NMC (Spirit/Senior Meet) 5:00 PM

Wed. Jan. 22 NMC VS PV & SFC/SEA St. Francis Watsonville 5:00 PM

Fri.-Sat. Jan. 17-18 **CA Invitational Tournament Morro Bay HS 9 AM

TBD TBD PCAL Divisional St. Francis (Watsonville) 4 PM

Fri. Jan. 24 Overfelt JV Overfelt HS San Jose 2PM

Fri. Feb. 7 JV PCAL Championships Hollister 2 PM

Sat. Feb. 8 Varsity PCAL Championships Hollister TBD

Sat. Feb. 15 CCS RegionalTournament Watsonville HS 9 AM

Sat. Feb. 22 CCS Masters Championships Independence HS TBD

Thur-Sat. Feb. 27-28-

March 1st

**CIF State Championships Bakersfield Rabobank Arena TBD

Varsity Head Coach- Tony Perez Assistant Coach- JP Garcia Athletic Director- Mr. Kilty

Assistant Coach- Ruben Cornejo Volunteer Coach- Matthew Gallegos Principal- Mr. Andrus


